Nautical center Hvar

PORT DUES FOR PORTS OF FIRST CATEGORY: Hvar

BERTHING DUES are payable for indivisible day of stay and length of the vessel overall (LOA) and will be paid after 2 hours on the berth as follows:

up to 10 m = 20,00 kn/m2 from 10,01 - 15 m = 30,00kn/m2 from 15,01 - 20 m = 40,00kn/m2 from 20,01 - 30 m = 50,00kn/m2 from 30,01 - 40 m = 70,00kn/m2 from 40,01 - 50 m = 100,00 kn/m2 from 50,01 - 70 m = 150,00 kn/m2 from 70,01 m = 200,00 kn/m2

The above dues are payable in full amount no matter the way of berthing alongside the shore or alongside another vessel and/or quarter mooring. "Trabacoli" on cruising voyages will not be charged for the wharfage per passenger in transit.

ANCHORAGE AT BERTH will be charged up to 12 hours **30%**, and above 12 hours **50% of** price price for berthing dues.

WHARFAGE is charged **2,00 kn m/LOA**, only to Croatian flag turistic passangers ships performing one day trips and taxi boats. Port operation embarkation / disembarkation is restricted to 2 hours, where after demurage will be charged.

DEMURAGE is payable according same prices and criterion valid for berthing. Exceptionally for "trabacoli" performing cruising or one day trips demurage will be charged 12,00 kn per nondivisible day and metre length of the ship overall (LOA) no matter the way of berthing, ship moured alongside pier and next one in row pay full price, third and others in row pay 50% of dues.

THE WAY OF PAYMENT cash up front at the beginning of the using of the port, or exceptionally by prior advicing the port authority, via authorised agent.